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Climate Change

Executive Order (EO) 13514:
"Federal Leadership in Environmental, 
Energy, & Economic Performance," 
October 2009.

requires agencies to identify & analyze 
impacts from energy usage & 
alternative energy sources in all EIS 

AB 32:
Intends to reduce CA GHGs to 1990 levels by 
2020 & to 80 percent below 1990 levels by 2050.

SB375:
Establishes a process for CARB to develop the GHG 
emissions reductions targets for each region

CEQA Incentive
Attractive streamlining provisions 



1Sustainability 
Defined



Sustainability Definitions

1987 Brundtland Report: Development that 
“meets the needs of the present 
without compromising the ability 
for future generations to meet their 
own needs.”

Business community: 
“the triple bottom line -- 
People, Planet, & Pro!ts” 
You must satisfy all three needs to be sustainable. 



The nation behaves well if it treats the natural resources as assets 

which it must turn over to the next generation increased ... in value.
-- Teddy Roosevelt, from “The New Nationalism” (1910).

TEDxMidAtlantic 2010 - Storm Cunningham - 11/5/10



deWealth



1. Sustainable development is at least 

200 years too late.

2. We & future generations can make 

healthier, wealthier, & more beautiful 

places

3. The process of restoring our planet 

& revitalizing our communities is 

finally becoming a rigorous 

discipline with proper education & 

tools.

3 points





Butchart Gardens, Victoria, BC





2Zoning
Subdivision &
Gizmo Green



with Consumption

www.originalgreen.org www.originalgreen.orgwww.originalgreen.org

Conventional Zoning & Subdivision Standards function in linear fashion



Gizmo 
Green

Sole reliance on equipment & 
materials -- rating systems 

Image Courtesy of Steve Mouzon





3Urbanism &
Climate Change



“Urbanism is our single most 
potent weapon against climate 
change, rising energy costs, & 
environmental degradation.” 
 -- Peter Calthorpe

Examples:
Party wall is more cost efficient 

than a solar collector in reducing 

home heating needs.

Well placed windows & high 

ceilings are offer better lighting 

than efficient #uorescents in the 

office.

Walk or bike ride is less expensive 

& less carbon intensive than a 

hybrid car even at 50 mpg.

Urbanism has fewer people 

consuming fewer resources & 

emitting less GHGs -- New 

Yorkers emit just a third of the 

GHG of an average American.

Photograph by Steve Mouzon

Sustainability & Urban



“Each person 
must on average 
emit only 12% of 
their current rate
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China’s total emissions 
lead the world, but 
when diluted by its huge 
population, its ranking 
drops down the per 
capita list. 

Guyana

The United States is 
no. 2 for total emissions 
but Americans shrink 
down to a respectable 
rank in line with other 
industrialized citizens.

Tiny Gibraltar tops the 
per capita list due to its 
need to import most 
manufactured goods—
a reality also seen in many 
small island nations.

A footprint comparison of total carbon dioxide emissions by nation and per capita 
shows there’s plenty of room for smaller countries to reduce their carbon footprints.
By Stanford Kay

China, U.S., India, Japan, 
Russia & the European 
Union will have to reduce 
their carbon footprints. 
Smaller countries must also 
reduce their per capita 
contributions.
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Only three years earlier, in 2006, China was in 
second place, and until recently had been very 
close to US emissions. But from 2008 to 2009, 
rapid growth has matched the country’s 9-10% 

growth in GDP.
Since 2000 the country’s CO2 emissions have 

risen by 170.6%

US emissions are down for the second year in 
succession – after almost uninterrupted year 

on year increases since these records began in 
1980. The decline has matched the country’s 
economic woes which have seen it only just 

emerge from recession.
Since 2000 the country’s CO2 emissions have 

fallen by 7.5%
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Latest data published by the US Energy Information Administration 
provides a unique picture of economic growth – and decline. 
China has sped ahead of the US, as shown by this map, which resizes 
each country according to CO2 emissions. And, for the first time, 
world emissions have gone down
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18.3
17.5
17.4
15.8
15.5

14.8
13.9
13.0
12.8
12.5
12.5
12.1
11.6
11.5
11.3
11.2
10.6
10.6
9.4
8.5
8.1
7.9
7.6
7.5
7.4
7.3
7.2

7.1
6.9
6.8
6.7
6.6
6.3
6.2
6.1
5.9
5.7
5.3
5.2
4.8
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.5
4.5
4.4
4.1
4.0

3.9
3.5
3.4
3.4
3.2
3.1
3.1
3.0
2.8
2.8
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.6
2.4
2.3
2.2
2.1
2.0
1.9
1.9
1.9

1.8
1.7
1.5
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.2
1.2
1.1
1.1
1.1

0.94
0.92
0.90
0.83
0.80
0.77

0.74
0.74
0.71
0.69
0.69
0.67
0.63
0.61
0.46
0.44
0.43
0.41
0.37
0.34
0.33
0.32
0.31
0.30
0.30
0.29
0.29
0.29

0.29
0.27
0.27
0.20
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.14
0.11
0.08
0.05
0.04
0.01
0.01

Detailed data
Full list of each country’s CO2 emissions and 
movement in the world emissions league table

GRAPHIC: MARK McCORMICK, PAUL SCRUTON.      SOURCE: EIA



Source: Urbanism in the Age of  Climate Change, Peter Calthorpe Source: Center for Neighborhood Technology

CO2 Generated by Automobiles in the Los Angeles Region per Year
Two Views of Cities and CO2

Traditional View:
Cities produce large amounts of GHGs.

Emerging View:
City dwellers produce relatively low amounts of GHGs.

Each color represents one fifth of the land area on each map.



Source: Screen Shot from Presentation by Peter Calthorpe

Transportation Mode by Country



Comparing 

Neighborhoods 

Russian Hill, San Francisco Rockridge, Oakland San Ramon, East Bay
Source: Urbanism in the Age of  Climate Change, Peter Calthorpe



Source: Screen shot from presentation by Matthew Lister @ housingpolicy.org



Source: Screen Shot from Presentation by Peter Calthorpe



Context
ASSHTO 2004 Rural & Urbanized

A Context 
Sensitive 
Approach

ITE’s Designing 
Walkable Urban 

Thoroughfare



Connectivity
Source: DPZ

An interconnected street system when combined with 
reasonable density & fine grain of  land uses such that 
commercial areas & transit is within 5 mins walk, the 
per capita GHG emission is reduced by 40%



Thoroughfare connectivity comparison. Image from presentation titled “Narrow Streets, Timely 
Response” by Dan Burden

Intersections



Space 
Efficiency

Source: http://pedshed.net. Photo credit: Phil Sheffield, Tampa Tribune

http://pedshed.net
http://pedshed.net
http://tampabayonline.net/bguard/home.htm
http://tampabayonline.net/bguard/home.htm


Livable Cities
Less space for cars 

more for people

Times Square, NYC



4Why 
Form-Based Codes?



“

FBCs offer a comprehensive & integrated framework 
to facilitate urbanism

FBCs foster predictable built results & a high 

quality public realm by using physical form 

as the organizing principle for the code.

-- Form-Based Code Institute

Private Pedestrian Vehicular

Public Realm

Images Courtesy of Dover Kohl

Pocket Park

i



Elements of FBCs

Vision

1. Regulating Plan
Station Area

Farmers Branch, TX



2. Public Space Standards 

Elements of FBCs



3. Building Form Standards 
Height

Siting

Elements

Use

4. Administration
5. Definitions

Elements of FBCs



Livermore,CA
3.02.110 Transect Zones

C. Building Placement

Build-to Line (Distance from ROW / Property Line)

Front 1,2 0'

BTL de!ned by facade 80% min.

Side Street 1,2 0'

BTL de!ned by facade 30% or 50' min. for 

buildings deeper 

than 50'

Setback (Distance from ROW / Property Line)

Side 0' min. 

Rear 0' min. 
1 On cross-slope lots the BTL may be set 12' back from 

property line, when using a Terrace Shopfront frontage.
2 BTL set 12' back from property line when using a 

Gallery frontage.

Miscellaneous

Street facades must be built to BTL along !rst 30' from 

every intersection, except for chamfered corners up to 

10' in width and depth.

Entire BTL must be de!ned by a building or a 2'0" to 3'6" 

high decorative fence or stucco or masonry wall, except 

for entry ways, driveways and walkways.

Distance between  

Main Buildings on same lot

0' or 8' min.

A

B

C

D

D. Building Form

Lot Size

See Part 5 (Building Types).

Height

Main Building 3 3 stories max. up 

to 35' to eave/

parapet

Ground Floor Finish Level 6” max. above 

sidewalk

Ground Floor Ceiling 14' min. clear

Upper Floor(s) Ceiling 8' min. clear
3 Does not apply to accessory structures. See 4.02.030 

(Accessory Structures)

Footprint

Ground-"oor Commercial/Flex/Residential space along 

primary street frontage shall have a minimum depth of 

40', excluding vertical circulation and parking.

Miscellaneous

50' max. distance between ground "oor entries.

All "oors must have a primary entrance along the front 

facade or to a courtyard.

No planting strips allowed between sidewalk and building

Mansard roof forms are not allowed.

E

F

G

H

ROW / Property Line

Build-to Line (BTL)

Building Area

Key 

Sidewalk

Rear

Front

Si
de

 S
tr

ee
t

BTL, ROW Line

BT
L,

 R
O

W
 L

in
e

A

D

C B

BTL, ROW Line Street

E

F

H

H

G

Development Code
City of Livermore, CA

Lee County, FL

2011 Driehaus Award Winners

Region neighborhoodCommunityCity

FBCs operate at different scales & intensities of 
urbanism, allowing a seamless framework to integrate 
transportation choices that reduce trips & preserve the 
environment. 

2



Ventura’s 
Urban 
Footprint

General Plan

Image Courtesy of DPZ



FBCs produce “lovable places” 3

A repeatable architecture

Initial Proposal



WorkingArtistsVentura

- $57 Million 
- 54 Affordable Units for Artists
- 15 Supportive Housing Units
- 13 Market Rate
- Gallery/Theater Space
- 6100 sq. ft. Retail




